L05000065558

(R	equestor's Name)
(A	ddress)
(A	ddress)
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
(B	usiness Entity Name)
(D	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

¥



- 07/05/05--01001--018 **125.00
- 07/05/05--01001--019 **30.00
- 07/05/05--01001--020 **5.00



CT CORPORATION

J.

٢

July 1, 2005

Department of State, Florida 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee FL 32399

CRETARY OF STATE

1- 70(

| PH 3: 53

Re: Order #: 6400208 SO Customer Reference 1: Customer Reference 2:

Dear Department of State, Florida:

Please obtain the following:

Management (VOC)

Team Retail Beach Holdings, LLC (FL) Formation Florida



Enclosed please find a check for the requisite fees. Please return document(s) to the attention of the undersigned.

If for any reason the enclosed cannot be processed upon receipt, please contact the undersigned immediately at (850) 222-1092. Thank you very much for your help.

Sincerely,

Ashley A Mitchell Fulfillment Specialist Ashley_Mitchell@cch-lis.com



1203 Governors Square Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32301-2960 Tel. 850 222 1092 Fax 850 222 7615

A WoltersKluwer Company

ATATION ANS TE LUT ATATIZANI

LEWIS RICE & FINGERSH

40003

ယ္

5 S

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Team Retail Beach Holdings, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 9362 Hollow Way Road, Dallas, Texas 75220.

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

C T Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

C T Corporation System

Registered Agent's Signature

John J. Linnihan, Asst. Vice President

ARTICLE IV - Managers: The names and addresses of each Manager are as follows:

Worth Williams 9362 Hollow Way Road Dallas, Texas 75220

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Dana Williams 9362 Hollow Way Road Dallas, Texas 75220

Worth Williams, Manager

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)